funds can be used to foster local economic and social development.
I really appreciate our witnesses coming this morning.

In 1965, Congress established the ARC to bring the Appalachian
region of our Nation into the mainstream of America’s economy.
The region includes 406 counties. We have 88 counties in Ohio.
Four hundred and six counties in 13 States with a population of
about 22 million people. It’s composed of the Governors of the 13
Appalachian States and a Federal representative who is appointed
by the President of the United States. The Federal representative
serves as the Federal co-chair of the Appalachian Regional Com-